505126755 10/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5173516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINRONG YANG	10/03/2018
RAMZI KHALIL MAALOUF	10/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DARELTECH LLC	
Street Address:	8 THE GREEN STE B	
Internal Address:	C/O NORTHWEST REGISTERED AGENT SERVICE, INC.	
City:	DOVER	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8593427	
Patent Number:	8717328	
Patent Number:	9075612	
Patent Number:	9360923	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5125931158

Email:chris@thompsonip.lawCorrespondent Name:CHRIS D THOMPSONAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 203364

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720-3364

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6002-00201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS D THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Chris D Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 047069 FRAME: 0708

505126755

source=Assgnmt_USpatents_60020020x_cute#page1.tif source=Assgnmt_USpatents_60020020x_cute#page2.tif source=Assgnmt_USpatents_60020020x_cute#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047069 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to DARELTECH LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed the following United States Letters Patent:

US Patent No.	Title	Issue date
8,593,427	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING	November 26, 2013
	DISPLAY POWER CONSUMPTION	
8,717,328	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING	May 6, 2014
	DISPLAY POWER CONSUMPTION	
9,075,612	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING	July 7, 2015
	DISPLAY POWER CONSUMPTION	
9,360,923	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING	June 7, 2016
	DISPLAY POWER CONSUMPTION	

and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements (including without limitation the patents listed above), and specifically including any damages for past infringement, including, but not limited to, past infringement accruing prior to the date of this assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignees all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 047069 FRAME: 0710 Assignment Johns France Constitution of the Co

extend to the successors, assigns and nonlinear of the Assigne-

LAW OFFICE OF CHRISTIN THOMESON, PETC FOR BUYERS STORES TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Assignors:

(Signature) _______ Name: Jinrong Yang

Date:

(Signature)

Name: //Ramzi Khalil Maglouf

Date: <u>///--2,20</u>/8

LAW OFFICE OF CHRIS D. THOMPSON, PLLC P.O. BOX 203364 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720-3364

Assignment 6002-00201

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 047069 FRAME: 0712